08-06-2001



101801120

1-21-01

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **TRADEMARK** 

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET
TRADEMARKS ONLY  TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type  Conveyance Type
X New X Assignment License
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #  Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment  Effective Date
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Other Control of PTO Error
Corrective Document Reel # Frame # Other
Conveying Party  Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year
Name Florida Wire and Cable, Inc.  05 31 2001
A.K.A. Florida Wire and Cable Company
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Association
Other
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware
Receiving Party  Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name Bekeart Corporation
DBA/AKA/TA
Composed of
Address (line 1) 3200 West Market Street
Address (line 2) Suite 303
Address (line 3) Akron Ohio 44333-3326
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
Other  Other  Other
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization  Delaware  FOR OFFICE USE ONLY
3/2001 DBYRNE 00000084 0574556 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY 8
C:481
Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Tradesark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Frace Sheet Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet.
gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding into Burder estimate to the Ox. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduce Project 151-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduce Project 151-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTED REGION ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.  Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheets information to:
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sites in information to:  Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington EVIARK

**REEL: 002340 FRAME: 0508** 

FORM	PTO-1618B
Expires 06/3	30/99
OMB 0651-	0027

## Page 2

.S. Department of Commerce	
atent and Trademark Office	
TRADEMARK	

Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.		
Name		
Address (line 1)		
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 3)		
Address (line 4)		
Correspond	dent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 330-535-5711	
Name	George W. Moxon II	
Address (line 1)	Brouse McDowell	
Address (line 2)	Intellectual Property Group	
Address (line 3)	500 First National Tower	
Address (line 4)	Akron, Ohio 44308-1471	
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.	
Trademark	Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s)	
	e Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).  Registration Number(s)  Registration Number(s)	
Tra	demark Application Number(s)  Registration Number(s)  0574556  1325434	
	0074330	
Number of	Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 2	
	Description Listed (37 CER 3.41): c G	
Fee Amou	Dungsit Account	
	The state of the s	
Deposit	Account payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)  Payment Number: # 501210	
(Enter for	Deposit Account Number:	
	Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes X No X	
Statement	and Signature	
att	ached copy is a true copy of the original document. Only 900 to any	
ind	licated herein.  Whave Whore & 7/25/6/	
	Signature Date Signed	

## IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Applicant:

Florida Wire and Cable, Inc. (a.k.a. Florida Wire and Cable Company)

P.O. Box 835

825 North Lane Avenue Jacksonville, Florida 32254

For:

AMERSTRAND Registration Number 0574556

FLO-LOC Registration Number 1325434

## ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK(S)/SERVICEMARK(S)

WHEREAS Florida Wire and Cable, Inc. (a.k.a. Florida Wire and Cable Company) ("Assignor"), 825 North Lane Avenue, Jacksonville, Florida 32236, a Delaware Corporation, has adopted, registered, used and is using the above-referenced trademarks;

WHEREAS, Bekaert Corporation ("Assignee") with an address of 3200 West Market Street, Suite 303, Akron, Ohio 44333-3326 is desirous of acquiring said marks and the registrations thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the said marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks, and the aboveidentified registrations thereof.

H.O. Woltz III, President

Date: May 31, 2001

By: Sold OF M

Name: H.O. Woltz III

Title: President

State of North Carolina

County of <u>Surry</u> ) SS

Before me personally appeared the person above named, to me personally known, and acknowledged that he executed the foregoing instrument as his own free act and deed this 31 day of May, 2001.

Rea Educarda Notary Public

My Commission Expires: 10/11/02

TRADEMARK RECORDED: 07/27/2001 REEL: 002340 FRAME: 0510